

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

TERMINATION OF SHAREHOLDER INTERESTS AND SUSPENSION OF INVESTRUST BANK PLC - ISIN: ZM0000000235

Dear Market Participants

Kindly be informed that following the Notice we issued to you on 2nd April 2024 regarding the halt of trading in the Securities of Investrust Bank Plc (ISIN: ZM0000000235) on all LuSE platforms (Automated Trading System (ATS) and Mobile Applications), we hereby wish to further notify all investors that the LuSE has formally suspended the listing of Investrust Bank Plc with effect from 24th April 2024.

Further, following the Notice issued on 2nd April 2024 that the bank of Zambia had taken possession of Investrust Bank Plc pursuant to Section 64 of the Banking and Financial Services Act No. 7 of 2017, due to insolvency, the Bank of Zambia has terminated the interests of all shareholders in Investrust Bank Plc effective 24th April 2024, pursuant to the provisions of Section 71 (g) of the Banking and Financial Services Act.

For further details, shareholders can contact the Bank of Zambia, through the Possession Manager using the details below:

Investrust Bank PLC (In Possession)

Email: <u>IBPpossession@boz.zm</u>

Phone No: +260764231997

Issued: 25/04/24

Nicholas Kabaso

Chief Executive Officer